Barclayville and Nrowkia (Sasstown Jn) to Sasstown and Part of Nrowkia (Sasstown Jn) to Nipleppo road 
Project in Republic of Liberia’. (“Project”).   

Further to update that the Company has received Letter of Award for the said Project.  

The accepted Bid Cost of the Project is USD 45,276,621.07 (Forty-Five Million, Two Hundred Seventy-Six 
Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-One United States Dollars and Seven Cents).  

The Trading Window for the concerned Designated Persons of the Company and their immediate relatives will 
remain closed till 48 hours after the disclosure.  

The details required pursuant to Master Circular No.